## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3487245

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| DR KLAUS SCHOLICH   | 07/07/2015     |
| DR GERD GEISSLINGER | 07/07/2015     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | FRAUNHOFER-GESELLESCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG DER ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG E.V. |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | HANSASTRASSE 27C  |  |
| City:           | MUNICH  |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 80686   |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12696250 |  |
| Patent Number:      | 7691563  |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (615)547-9181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6153643373

Email: DARENPNICHOLSON@AOL.COM

Correspondent Name: DAREN P. NICHOLSON Address Line 1: 1055 GREENWOOD RD

Address Line 4: LEBANON, TENNESSEE 37090

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13101/201992 |                      |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                   | DAREN P. NICHOLSON   |
| SIGNATURE:                           | /Daren P. Nicholson/ |
| DATE SIGNED:                         | 08/18/2015           |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=13101-201992\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=13101-201992\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503440621 REEL: 036347 FRAME: 0838

#### JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby jointly sell, assign, and transfer to

Fraunhofer-Geselleschaft zur Forderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., a private research institution located at Hansastraße 27c 80686 Munich, Germany ("Assignee"),

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent and United States Patent Applications entitled:

# METHOD FOR ALLEVIATING PAIN USING SPHINGOSINE-1-PHOSPHATE AND RELATED COMPOUNDS, AND ASSAYS FOR IDENTIFYING SUCH COMPOUNDS

With inventors: Martin MICHAELIS, Gerd GEISSLINGER, and Klaus SCHOLICH

| Filed on         | as United States Application<br>Number | Patent Number<br>(if applicable) | Issue Date<br>(if applicable) |
|------------------|--|----------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| May 20, 2004     | 10/850,586                             | 7691563                          | April 6, 2010                 |
| January 29, 2010 | 12/696,250                             |                                  | ••••                          |

and in and to said United States Patent Applications and United States Patent and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, their successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 036347 FRAME: 0839 covenant with said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor/Assignor:

Dr. Klaus SCHOLICH

MIRABELLENWEG 9 STEINBACK GERMANY/61449

| OTEMBROAR OF MINNEY DIAMS  |          |
|--|----------|
| Inventor/Assignor Signature  | Date     |
|  | 7.7.7005 |
| Witness  | Date     |
| Carried Commencer in the Commencer in th | 337017   |

Inventor/Assignor:

Dr. Gerd GEISSLINGER

DREI LINDEN STRASSE 31 BAD SODEN, GERMANY 65812

| OF TO ONE OF THE TAX WAY OF THE |              |
|---------------------------------|--------------|
| Inventor/Assignor Signature     | Date         |
| Witness                         | Date 07, 620 |
| Willies S.                      | 7.2.7015     |

## Assignment Document Return Address:

Daren P. Nicholson SAFFIRE IP 1055 Greenwood Rd Lebanon, TN 37090 USA +1.615.364.3373